ITEM FOR BID: Josh Wilson Road - Phase 1
PROJECT NO: ES33000-9 / STPR-7318 (001)

BID OPENING DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A REPRESENTATION
OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND HEREBY CERTIFY THE
AMOUNTS AS SHOWN AS THE AMOUNTS BID.

and U. furdall 2

Paul A. Randall-Grutter, P.E., County Engineer

								LOW BID RECEIVED FROM 2nd				4th		5th	
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION		ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMAT	E	Interwest Con	nterwest Construction, Inc.		Faber Construction Corporation		Brothers, Inc.	RAM Construction General Contractors, LLC		SRV Const	ruction, Inc.
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$368,500.00	\$368,500.00	\$294,000.00	\$294,000.00	\$222,987.00	\$222,987.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,208.00	\$37,208.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$38,525.00	\$38,525.00
3	Record Drawings	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,889.00	\$1,889.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4A	Training	400.00	HR	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
5	Flagger	3600.00	HR	\$55.00	\$198,000.00	\$74.00	\$266,400.00	\$66.00	\$237,600.00	\$57.00	\$205,200.00	\$60.00	\$216,000.00	\$62.75	\$225,900.00
6	Other Traffic Control Labor	90.00	HR	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$63.00	\$5,670.00	\$76.00	\$6,840.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$61.00	\$5,490.00	\$74.00	\$6,660.00
7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$102,140.00	\$102,140.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,816.00	\$36,816.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,406.00	\$48,406.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$51,730.00	\$51,730.00
10	Sawcut ACP	1100.00	LF-IN	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
11	Removing and Reinstalling Gate and Post	1.00	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
12	Embankment Compaction	8000.00	CY	\$4.00	\$32,000.00	\$6.50	\$52,000.00	\$19.00	\$152,000.00	\$4.40	\$35,200.00	\$24.00	\$192,000.00	\$3.20	\$25,600.00
13	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	3100.00	CY	\$12.00	\$37,200.00	\$18.00	\$55,800.00	\$20.00	\$62,000.00	\$29.00	\$89,900.00	\$21.50	\$66,650.00	\$15.00	\$46,500.00
14	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul - Embankment Compaction	8000.00	CY	\$6.00	\$48,000.00	\$9.15	\$73,200.00	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$15.50	\$124,000.00	\$3.25	\$26,000.00	\$15.00	\$120,000.00
15	Unsuitable Foundation Excavating Inc. Haul	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
16	Settlement Plate Instrument	13.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$626.00	\$8,138.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$833.00	\$10,829.00
17	Instrument Data Collection Reporting	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,598.00	\$19,598.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
18	Grade Existing Roadbed	25000.00	SY	\$1.25	\$31,250.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.85	\$21,250.00
19	Water	20.00	M GAL	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00
20	Structure Excavation CL A Including Haul	2000.00	CY	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$26.00	\$52,000.00	\$26.60	\$53,200.00	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$22.50	\$45,000.00
21	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,297.00	\$6,297.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$332,650.00	\$332,650.00
22	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	6250.00	SF	\$0.50	\$3,125.00	\$0.50	\$3,125.00	\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.50	\$3,125.00	\$0.10	\$625.00	\$0.60	\$3,750.00
23	Construction GeoTextile For Separation	5500.00	SY	\$1.75	\$9,625.00	\$3.00	\$16,500.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$2.60	\$14,300.00
24	Gravel Base	17500.00	TON	\$20.00	\$350,000.00	\$14.75	\$258,125.00	\$8.00	\$140,000.00	\$15.40	\$269,500.00	\$16.50	\$288,750.00	\$14.00	\$245,000.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	4000.00	TON	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$26.00	\$104,000.00	\$18.00	\$72,000.00	\$24.50	\$98,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$33.80	\$135,200.00
26	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	300.00	TON	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$41.60	\$12,480.00

ITEM FOR BID: Josh Wilson Road - Phase 1
PROJECT NO: ES33000-9 / STPR-7318 (001)

BID OPENING DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A REPRESENTATION
OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND HEREBY CERTIFY THE
AMOUNTS AS SHOWN AS THE AMOUNTS BID.

and a firstall?

Paul A. Randall-Grutter, P.E., County Engineer

							r dui A. Ruilduii	-Gratter, r .E., G	ounty Engineer					
27 HMA CL. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22	12500.00	TON	\$110.00	\$1,375,000.00	\$75.00	\$937,500.00	\$81.00	\$1,012,500.00	\$78.00	\$975,000.00	\$76.50	\$956,250.00	\$76.40	\$955,000.00
28 Planing Bituminous Pavement	550.00	SY	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$11.50	\$6,325.00	\$13.45	\$7,397.50
29 Planing Bituminous Pavement Full Depth	25000.00	SY	\$2.50	\$62,500.00	\$1.50	\$37,500.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.40	\$60,000.00	\$1.50	\$37,500.00	\$3.65	\$91,250.00
30 Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0.00	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31 Compaction Price Adjustment	0.00	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32 Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane	30.00	SY	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00
33 Temporary Barrier	5800.00	LF	\$15.00	\$87,000.00	\$16.50	\$95,700.00	\$16.00	\$92,800.00	\$16.00	\$92,800.00	\$32.00	\$185,600.00	\$16.00	\$92,800.00
34 Crash Cushion Impact Attenuator	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,599.00	\$11,198.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
35 Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert No. B-6C	1.00	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$443,732.00	\$443,732.00	\$494,849.00	\$494,849.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$751,000.00	\$751,000.00
36 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	42.00	LF	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$49.00	\$2,058.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$95.00	\$3,990.00	\$102.00	\$4,284.00
37 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300.00	LF	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$61.00	\$18,300.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
38 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1250.00	LF	\$50.00	\$62,500.00	\$49.00	\$61,250.00	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	\$38.00	\$47,500.00	\$36.40	\$45,500.00
39 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	60.00	LF	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00
40 Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	1600.00	LF	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$2.75	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00
41 Catch Basin Type 1	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,504.00	\$21,056.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,575.00	\$22,050.00
42 Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam	2.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,342.00	\$6,684.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,925.00	\$7,850.00
43 Stormwater Filtration System 72 In. Diam.	1.00	EA	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$37,129.00	\$37,129.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
44 Adjustments to Finished Grade	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$29,208.00	\$29,208.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
45 Removal of Unsuitable Material Including Haul	20.00	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$73.50	\$1,470.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
46 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	DOL	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
47 ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,849.00	\$6,849.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
48 Check Dam	60.00	LF	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.70	\$282.00
49 Inlet Protection	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$94.00	\$94.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
50 Street Cleaning	120.00	HR	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$209.00	\$25,080.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$108.00	\$12,960.00
51 Silt Fence	6500.00	LF	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$5.20	\$33,800.00
52 High Visibility Selt Fence	6500.00	LF	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$6.80	\$44,200.00	\$2.75	\$17,875.00	\$5.70	\$37,050.00
53 SWPP Plan Preparation	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,889.00	\$1,889.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
54 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	9500.00	SY	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.10	\$10,450.00	\$1.15	\$10,925.00
55 Landscape Restoration	EST	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
56 Extruded Curb	2525.00	LF	\$10.00	\$25,250.00	\$8.00	\$20,200.00	\$9.00	\$22,725.00	\$8.50	\$21,462.50	\$8.00	\$20,200.00	\$10.40	\$26,260.00

ITEM FOR BID: Josh Wilson Road - Phase 1 PROJECT NO: ES33000-9 / STPR-7318 (001)

BID OPENING DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A REPRESENTATION OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND HEREBY CERTIFY THE AMOUNTS AS SHOWN AS THE AMOUNTS BID.

Paul A. Randall-Grutter,	P.E., County	Engineer
--------------------------	--------------	----------

57 Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 Ft. Long Post	10978.00	LF	\$45.00	\$494,010.00	\$34.00	\$373,252.00	\$34.00	\$373,252.00	\$34.50	\$378,741.00	\$33.00	\$362,274.00	\$33.00	\$362,274.00
58 Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	8.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,114.00	\$8,912.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,110.00	\$8,880.00
59 Beam Guardrail Type 31 - Non Flared Terminal	13.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$59,800.00	\$4,591.00	\$59,683.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$44,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$59,800.00
60 Wire Fence Type 2	1210.00	LF	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$28.00	\$33,880.00	\$11.00	\$13,310.00	\$12.50	\$15,125.00	\$11.50	\$13,915.00
61 Mailbox Support, Type 2	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$593.00	\$1,186.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
62 Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,644.00	\$5,644.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
63 Paint Line	19200.00	LF	\$0.75	\$14,400.00	\$0.50	\$9,600.00	\$1.00	\$19,200.00	\$0.40	\$7,680.00	\$0.50	\$9,600.00	\$0.40	\$7,680.00
64 Plastic Stop Line	60.00	LF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00
65 Pothole Existing Underground Utility	6.00	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$601.00	\$3,606.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
66 Unanticipated Repair/Restoration of Public and Private Faci	EST	DOL	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
67 Streambed Aggregate Mix	100.00	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
68 Temporary Stream Bypass System	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$69,884.00	\$69,884.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
TOTAL			:	\$4,096,690.00		\$3,879,000.00		\$3,963,872.00		\$3,973,518.50		\$4,224,334.00		\$4,324,751.50

ITEM FOR BID: Josh Wilson Road - Phase 1
PROJECT NO: ES33000-9 / STPR-7318 (001)
BID OPENING DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A REPRESENTATION
OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND HEREBY CERTIFY THE
AMOUNTS AS SHOWN AS THE AMOUNTS BID.

Paul a Purdalla Production B. E. County Engineer

Paul A. Randall-Grutter, P.E., County Eng	jineer
---	--------

						6t		71		8	th	9th	10	0th
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION		ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMAT	E		Inc. Company			Trimaxx Construction, Inc.				
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$368,500.00	\$368,500.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Record Drawings	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
4	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
4A	Training	400.00	HR	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Flagger	3600.00	HR	\$55.00	\$198,000.00	\$60.00	\$216,000.00	\$62.00	\$223,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Other Traffic Control Labor	90.00	HR	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$63.00	\$5,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Sawcut ACP	1100.00	LF-IN	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.60	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Removing and Reinstalling Gate and Post	1.00	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Embankment Compaction	8000.00	CY	\$4.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.00	\$32,000.00	\$60.00	\$480,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	3100.00	CY	\$12.00	\$37,200.00	\$19.00	\$58,900.00	\$30.00	\$93,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul - Embankment Compaction	8000.00	CY	\$6.00	\$48,000.00	\$15.00	\$120,000.00	\$30.00	\$240,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Unsuitable Foundation Excavating Inc. Haul	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Settlement Plate Instrument	13.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Instrument Data Collection Reporting	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Grade Existing Roadbed	25000.00	SY	\$1.25	\$31,250.00	\$2.75	\$68,750.00	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Water	20.00	M GAL	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Structure Excavation CL A Including Haul	2000.00	CY	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	6250.00	SF	\$0.50	\$3,125.00	\$0.20	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Construction GeoTextile For Separation	5500.00	SY	\$1.75	\$9,625.00	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Gravel Base	17500.00	TON	\$20.00	\$350,000.00	\$14.00	\$245,000.00	\$16.00	\$280,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	4000.00	TON	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$34.00	\$136,000.00	\$37.00	\$148,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	300.00	TON	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00

ITEM FOR BID: Josh Wilson Road - Phase 1 PROJECT NO: ES33000-9 / STPR-7318 (001)

BID OPENING DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A REPRESENTATION
OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND HEREBY CERTIFY THE
AMOUNTS AS SHOWN AS THE AMOUNTS BID.

Paul A. Randall-Grutter, P.E., County Engineer

						Tuui A. Kuiluuli-Oi		unity Engineer				
27 HMA CL. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22	12500.00	TON	\$110.00	\$1,375,000.00	\$76.50	\$956,250.00	\$83.00	\$1,037,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28 Planing Bituminous Pavement	550.00	SY	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29 Planing Bituminous Pavement Full Depth	25000.00	SY	\$2.50	\$62,500.00	\$1.40	\$35,000.00	\$3.75	\$93,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30 Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0.00	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31 Compaction Price Adjustment	0.00	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32 Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane	30.00	SY	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33 Temporary Barrier	5800.00	LF	\$15.00	\$87,000.00	\$16.00	\$92,800.00	\$17.00	\$98,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34 Crash Cushion Impact Attenuator	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35 Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert No. B-6C	1.00	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$526,000.00	\$526,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	42.00	LF	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$64.00	\$2,688.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300.00	LF	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1250.00	LF	\$50.00	\$62,500.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$43.00	\$53,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	60.00	LF	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40 Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	1600.00	LF	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41 Catch Basin Type 1	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42 Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam	2.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43 Stormwater Filtration System 72 In. Diam.	1.00	EA	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44 Adjustments to Finished Grade	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45 Removal of Unsuitable Material Including Haul	20.00	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	DOL	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
47 ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48 Check Dam	60.00	LF	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.50	\$750.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49 Inlet Protection	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50 Street Cleaning	120.00	HR	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51 Silt Fence	6500.00	LF	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$7.00	\$45,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52 High Visibility Selt Fence	6500.00	LF	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$2.75	\$17,875.00	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53 SWPP Plan Preparation	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	9500.00	SY	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55 Landscape Restoration	EST	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
56 Extruded Curb	2525.00	LF	\$10.00	\$25,250.00	\$8.00	\$20,200.00	\$7.00	\$17,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

ITEM FOR BID: Josh Wilson Road - Phase 1
PROJECT NO: ES33000-9 / STPR-7318 (001)

BID OPENING DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A REPRESENTATION
OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED AND HEREBY CERTIFY THE
AMOUNTS AS SHOWN AS THE AMOUNTS BID.

and le findal 2

Paul A. Randall-Grutter, P.E., County Engineer

57	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 Ft. Long Post	10978.00	LF	\$45.00	\$494,010.00	\$32.50	\$356,785.00	\$34.00	\$373,252.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	8.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - Non Flared Terminal	13.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$57,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	Wire Fence Type 2	1210.00	LF	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$13.00	\$15,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	Mailbox Support, Type 2	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	Paint Line	19200.00	LF	\$0.75	\$14,400.00	\$0.50	\$9,600.00	\$0.75	\$14,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Plastic Stop Line	60.00	LF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.50	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	6.00	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	Unanticipated Repair/Restoration of Public and Private Facilities	EST	DOL	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
67	Streambed Aggregate Mix	100.00	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
68	Temporary Stream Bypass System	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$4,096,690.00		\$4,422,495.00		\$5,249,445.00		\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
										Contractor did not Bid Item 42. Bid Re Prop			